Form PTO 1594 1-31-92 00400400

REC

04-28-2000



ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3438-1

101338605

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pharmacia LKB Biotechnology AB Bjorkgatan 30, Se-751 84 Uppsala Sweden Individual(s) APR 0 5 2000 APR	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pharmacia Biotech AB Internal Address: Street Address: Bjorkgatan 30, Se-751 84
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Ctry: Sweden	City: Uppsala State/Country: Sweden Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignmen Merger Other:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Sweden Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 6/14/94	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment, Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	avegution data of the application in
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attacl	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 1,820,903 1,290,768 890,473 (2) 890,328 890,315 (3)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank P. Presta Internal Address: Street Address: Nixor: & Vanderhye P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vandernye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
C:481 (40.00 OP DO NOT USE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	
Frank P. Presta Name of Person Signing Signing	April 5, 2000 Date
Name of Ferson Signing Signs	ature Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document:

TRADEMARK 416228
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0448

Registration number:

556108-1919

Date of registration:

1967-01-25

Company name:

Amersham Pharmacia Biotech Aktiebolag

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Address:

751 84 UPPSALA

Registered office:

Uppsala

Share capital:

SEK 25.000.000



Page

1

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

570307 Cooper, Julian Alfred, (U), The Old Farm, Bishopstone, BUCKS HP17 8SH, STORBRITANNIEN OCH NORDIRLAND

420716-8750 Forsell, Kurt Arne, Örtagårdsvägen 6,

133 34 SALTSJÖBADEN

571012-8215 Kanon, Lars Krister, (A), Storgatan 9 B,

UPPSALA

470104 Long, Ronald Eric, (U), Munkholmsvägen 67, 193 40 SIGTUNA 530324-7158 Malm, Bo Ivar, (A), Dalgatan 24 D, 752 28 UPPSALA

520707-9053 Sandlund, Per Erik Signar, Hacksta-Eneby,

740 81 GRILLBY

540126-2950 Wessel, Thomas Rodhi, (A), Grönagatan 3 C,

754 36 UPPSALA

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD:

640824-8539 Andersson, Hans Uno Urban, (A), Snipgränd 73,

906 24 UMEÅ

460205-8705 Engkvist, Anne-Maj Magnhildsdotter, (A), Snipgränd 169,

906 24 UMEÅ

570124-8618 Lundström, Bo Mikael, (A), Torgrimsvägen 9,

754 40 UPPSALA

MANAGING DIRECTOR:

420716-8750 Forsell, Kurt Arne, Örtagårdsvägen 6,

133 34 SALTSJÖBADEN

DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR:

520707-9053 Sandlund, Per Erik Signar, Hacksta-Eneby,

740 81 GRILLBY

COMPANY AUDITORS:

460515-0657 Tidström, Hans Göran, c/o Öhrlings Coopers & Lybrand,

113 97 STOCKHOLM

CERTIFY THAT THIS IS TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL (B. Dunnet

CONTD.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0449**

SWEDEN

Registration number: 556108-1919

Date of registration: 1967-01-25

Company name: Amersham Pharmacia Biotech Aktiebolag

Address:

751 84 UPPSALA

Registered office: Uppsala

Share capital: SEK 25.000.000

SIGNATORY POWER:

In addition to the Board of Directors,

any two jointly of

Cooper, Julian Alfred Forsell, Kurt Arne Long, Ronald Eric

Sandlund, Per Erik Signar

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Pursuant to Chapter 8, section 12, of the Companies Act, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

SECONDARY NAMES:

Pharmacia LKB

FINANCIAL YEAR:

Registered financial year: 0101-1231

Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 960101-961231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES:

1997-11-14 Amersham Pharmacia Biotech Aktiebolag

1994-06-14 Pharmacia Biotech Aktiebolag

1987-08-28 Pharmacia LKB Biotechnology Aktiebolag

1967-01-25 Pharmacia Fine Chemicals Aktiebolag

SUNDSVALL 1998-02-10

Ex officio

Zunn Halll GUNN LAHTI PATER SALE SOLVE S

CONTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0450 231158

PATENT- OCH REGISTRERINGSVERKET

Bolagsavdelningen

SWEDEN

Registration number:

556108-1919

Date of registration:

1967-01-25

Company name:

Amersham Pharmacia Biotech Aktiebolag

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATIO

Page

3

Address:

Registered office:

751 84 UPPSALA

Uppsala

Share capital:

SEK 25.000.000

= employee representative

= person resident outside EEA

= person resident outside Sweden but within EEA

Anthentrialed tyle me this 14th day of October 1998 Inthany Yeurray.

Anthony Murray Solicitor and Notary Public Botley House, East Street Chesham, Bucks. HP5 1DQ U.K Tel: Chesham (01494) 782541

TRADEMARK · REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0451

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

				E-7"	·
In re 🗌	APPLICATION	\boxtimes	REGISTRATION of:	1	
Pharmacia Ll AB	KB Biotechnology AB to Pharmacia Biotech		Class(es):		
Serial No.:	1506		Examiner:		
Filed:		Our Ad	ecount No. 14-1140		
Reg. No.	APR 0 5 2000 E				
Dated:	\s. \\ \display.	Our R	eference: 3438-1		
Mark:	CALE LA VOENT				
2900 Crystal Arlington, Vir Sir:	ginia 22202-3513 document indicated below is attached for filing at	Date: nd is inc	April 5, 2000 corporated by reference. Fees are attac	hed	as
			****	_	
	ON INTENT-TO-USE: Application in 0 classes	. , .	,	\$	0.00
BASED (specimen(s) (one specimen per class)	\$	0.00
	cation in 0 class(es) (\$325.00) claiming priority t		` '	\$	0.00
	cation in () class(es) (\$325.00) based on foreign	•	` ,	\$	0.00
_ `		-	esponse (\$325.00 per class)	\$	0.00
Allegation	n of Use (Under Sec 1051(c)) (\$100.00 per clas	s) in 0 c	class(es) with 0 specimen(s)	\$	0.00
Allegation	n of Use (Under Section 1051(d) (\$100.00 per cl n(s)	ass) in	0 class(es), together with 0	\$	0.00
☐ First Req	uest for an Extension of Time to File Statement	of Use	(\$150.00 per class) in 0 class(es)	\$	0.00
☐ Notice of	Appeal in 0 class(es) (\$100.00 per class)			\$	0.00
	on Of Use Under Section 8 in 0 class(es) (\$100.		class)	\$	0.00
L LATE PE	E FOR SECTION 8 (\$ 100.00 per class) in 0 class	ass(es)		\$	0.00
Declarati	on Of Use Under Section 15 in 0 class(es) (\$200	0.00 per	class)	\$	0.00
	d Declaration of Use Under Sections 8&15 in 0 d	class(es	s) (\$300.00 per class)	\$	0.00
	and/or 15 with 0 specimen(s) (one per class) E FOR COMBINED SECTION 8&15 (\$ 100.00 p	oer clas	s) in 0 class(es)	\$	0.00
	d Declaration Under Sections 8 & 9 for Renewal			\$	0.00
	for renewal and \$100.00 per class for Section 8 E FOR COMBINED SECTION 8 & 9 (\$100.00 p			\$	0.00
⊠ Assignm	ent to be recorded against 1 mark at \$40.00 (and	d 4 addi	tional marks at \$25.00) TOTAL	\$ \$	140.00 140.00
should have t	sioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficie</u> been filed herewith (or with any paper hereafter t <u>luplicate</u> copy of this sheet is attached.				
4400 N	daha Daari o th Elass	NIXON	N & VANDERHYE P.C.		

1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4041

Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

FPP:143

By Atty: Frank P. Presta

Signature: Frank P. Anta

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0452

416475

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re 🗌	APPLICATION	\boxtimes	REGISTRATION of:						
	B Biotechnology AB to Pharmacia Biotech		Class(es):						
AB Serial No.	10105		Examiner:						
Filed:	ADD ADD	Our Ad	ecount No. 14-1140						
Reg. No.	APP U 5 2000								
Dated:		Our Re	eference: 3438-1						
Mark:	* (Ro-j)), the								
2900 Crystal D Arlington, Virgi Sir:	nia 22202-3513	Date:	April 5, 2000						
The document indicated below is attached for filing and is incorporated by reference. Fees are attached as calculated below:									
☐ BASED OF	N INTENT-TO-USE: Application in 0 classe	es(es) (\$325.00 per class)	\$	0.00				
☐ BASED OF	NUSE: Application in 0 class(es) (\$325.00)) with 0	specimen(s) (one specimen per class)	\$	0.00				
Applica	ation in 0 class(es) (\$325.00) claiming priority u	nder 15	U.S.C. 1126(d)	\$	0.00				
Applica	ation in 0 class(es) (\$325.00) based on foreign i	registra	tion under 15 U.S.C. 1126(e)	\$	0.00				
☐ Response	to Official Action of $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	after re	esponse (\$325.00 per class)	\$	0.00				
Allegation of Use (Linder Sec. 1051(c)) (\$100.00 per class) in 0 class(es) with 0 specimen(s)									
Allegation of Use (Under Section 1051(d) (\$100.00 per class) in 0 class(es), together with 0 specimen(s)					0.00				
First Request for an Extension of Time to File Statement of Use (\$150.00 per class) in 0 class(es)					0.00				
□ Notice of A	appeal in 0 class(es) (\$100.00 per class)			\$	0.00				
	n Of Use Under Section 8 in 0 class(es) (\$100.0 FOR SECTION 8 (\$ 100.00 per class) in 0 cla		elass)	\$ \$	0.00 0.00				
Declaration	o Of Use Under Section 15 in 0 class(es) (\$200	.00 per	class)	\$	0.00				
Above 8 ar	Declaration of Use Under Sections 8&15 in 0 cmd/or 15 with 0 specimen(s) (one per class)				0.00				
☐ LATE FEE	FOR COMBINED SECTION 8&15 (\$ 100.00 pc	er class	s) in 0 class(es)	\$	0.00				
per class fo	Declaration Under Sections 8 & 9 for Renewal for renewal and \$100.00 per class for Section 8 FOR COMBINED SECTION 8 & 9 (\$100.00 per	Decl.) v	vith 0 specimen(s) (one per class)		0.00				
LATE FEE	FOR COMBINED SECTION 8 & 9 (\$100.00 pe	er class.	per Section) in 0 class(es)	\$	0.00				
Assignmen Assignmen	it to be recorded against 1 mark at \$40.00 (and	4 addit	ional marks at \$25.00) TOTAL		140.00 140.00				
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper hereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 4-1140. A <u>duplicate</u> copy of this sheet is attached.									
		NIXON	& VANDERHYE P.C.						

1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4041 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

RECORDED: 04/04/2000

FPP:143

By Atty: Frank P. Presta

Signature: Frank P. Anta

416475 TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0453